



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12423/2023**

SOHAN GOEL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Karan Sachdeva and Ms. Richa
Sharma, Advs.

versus

MUNCIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Vandana Sehgal and Mr. Mohit
Yadav, Advs.

Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, SC
along with Mr. Arun Panwar, Mr.
Pradyumn Rao, Mr. Utkarsh Singh
and Mr. Rishabh Srivastava, Advs.
for R2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

10.01.2024

List on 14.05.2024.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JANUARY 10, 2024/AT