



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12423/2023

SOHAN GOEL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Karan S., Advocate.

versus

MUNCIPAL CORPORATION
OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Arun Pratap Singh Rajawat,
Advocate for Ms. Vandana Sehgal,
Advocate for Respondent No. 1.
Mr. Ranjeet Pandey, Ms. Mansha,
Advocates for DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

29.10.2024

By order dated 21.09.2023, the Delhi Development Authority ["DDA"] was impleaded as a party and it was directed that notice be served upon DDA through learned Standing Counsel.

As DDA is unrepresented, Mr. Ranjeet Pandey, learned counsel, who is present in Court, is requested to take instructions and file an affidavit within four weeks from today.

List on 24.03.2025.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

OCTOBER 29, 2024

'Bhupi' /