



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12423/2023

SOHAN GOEL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Karan Sachdeva, Advocate
(through VC)

versus

MUNCIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

22.04.2025

%

1. None appears for the Delhi Development Authority (DDA), when the matter is called out.
2. This Court notes that *vide* the order dated 21st September, 2023, DDA was impleaded as a party in the present petition.
3. However, no one has been appearing on behalf of DDA.
4. Further, the Status Report has also not been filed by the DDA, in terms of the order dated 29th October, 2024.
5. Accordingly, issue Court Notice to the Standing Counsel, DDA, to appear on the next date of hearing, and file a Status Report in terms of the order dated 29th October, 2024, before the next date of hearing.
6. Re-notify on 11th September, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 22, 2025

ak