



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12423/2023

SOHAN GOEL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Karan Sachdeva, Ms. Richa Sharma and Mr. Shauryanker Kaushik, Advs.

versus

MUNCIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Beenashaw N. Soni, ASC with Ms. Mansi Jain, Adv. for DDA (Through VC)
Ms. Vandana Sehgal and Mr. Arun Pratap Singh Rajawat, Advs. for MCD (Through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

11.09.2025

1. Learned counsel for Delhi Development Authority ("DDA"), puts in appearance in terms of the notice issued on the last date.
2. Let Status Report be filed by the DDA in terms of the order dated 29th October, 2024, within a period of six weeks, from today.
3. Response, if any, be filed by the petitioner within two weeks, thereafter.
4. Re-notify on 09th February, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

SEPTEMBER 11, 2025/KR