



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12423/2023**

SOHAN GOEL

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Vaishali Goyal, Advocate
(through VC)

versus

MUNCIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Beenashaw N. Soni, Additional
Standing Counsel, DDA with
Ms. Ann Joseph, Advocate for DDA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

09.02.2026

%

1. Status report is stated to have been filed on behalf of the respondent/DDA on 6th February, 2026. The same is not on record.
2. Copy of the aforesaid status report has been handed over in Court. The same is taken on record.
3. Re-notify on 27th April, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

FEBRUARY 9, 2026

ds