



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12423/2023**

SOHAN GOEL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Karan Sachdeva, Ms. Richa Sharma and Mr. Sanjay Sharma, Advocates.

versus

**MUNCIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI
& ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Vandana Sehgal, Advocate for MCD (*through VC*).
Mr. Niraj Kumar, Sr. Central Govt. Counsel with Mr. Chaitanya Kumar, Advocate for Delhi Police, PS: Karol Bagh.
Ms. Beenashaw N. Soni, Additional. Standing counsel for DDA with Ms. Ann Joseph, Advocate for DDA.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

**ORDER
27.04.2026**

%

1. Ms. Beenashaw Soni, counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent/DDA submits that a sealing cum demolition order has been passed in respect of the subject property on 22nd April, 2026.
2. A copy of the same has been handed over in Court today and the same is taken on record.
3. Let a status report be filed in respect of action taken by the respondent/DDA in pursuance to this order within four (4) weeks from



today.

4. List on 22nd September, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

APRIL 27, 2026

Rzu